U.S. PTO 12/456892 06/23/2009

800.0084.U1(US)

REC(

07-06-2009

ET

| To the Directo | or of the U.S. Patent and | 1 Tr | | document(s) or the new address(es) below: | |
|------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of co | onveying party(ies): | 10256 | C4 OC | ss of receiving party(ies): | |
| Ossi M. K Tero RISS | | 103566 | - | a Corporation | |
| Additional name | e(s) of conveying party(ies) at | ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Address: K | eilalahdentie 4 | |
| 3. Nature of (| | | | Chalandentie 4 | |
| ☐ Assignme☐ Security☐ Other: | ent [| Merger Change of Name | City: Espoo State: | ZIP Code: FIN-02150 | |
| U Cilici. | | | Country: Finland | | |
| Execution Da | ate(s): June 22, 2009 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| 4. Application | n number(s) or patent n | umber(s): 🔀 Thi | s document is being | g filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent App | plication No.(s): | | B. Patent No.(s): | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 5 Name and | address of party to who | Additional numbers atta | | | |
| | g document should be n | | 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: | | |
|] | 3 | | | FR 3.41):\$40.00 | |
| I . | Alan L. Stern | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | |
| | Harrington & Smith, I | | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| 4 | Research Drive, Sui | te 202 | Charge depos | | |
| City: S | Shelton | | 🔯 Please charge | any fee deficiency to deposit account | |
| <u> </u> | monon. | | | | |
| . State: C | CT ZII | P Code: 06484-6212 | 8. Deposit accoun | t number: 50-1924 | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | | |
| If this is a no | ew cover sheet to corre true and corre | ect an error in a recorded a ect and any copy submitted | document, the infort t is a true copy of the | mation provided on this new cover sheet is need original document. | |
| l Al | an L. Stern | Blen T. | Allew | _ 6/22/09 | |
| | | | Signature | Date · | |
| | | Total number of page | es including cover s | sheet(s), attachments, and documents: 7. | |
| | | i diar number of page | os morading cover s | Page I of 7 | |

07/02/2009 DBYRNE 00000027 501924 12456892

01 FC:8021

48.88 DA

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0107

| | n Docket No.: NC698 th, PC Docket No.: 8 | 600.0084.U1(US) For ⊠ U.S. a For ⊠ U.S. A | nd/or Foreign Rights application or U.S. Patent attenuational Application |
|--|---|--|---|
| | ASSIGN | MENT OF INVENTIO | ON |
| In accordance with below, or ASSIGI consideration, | n an agreement between NORS, if more than | een ASSIGNEE and All one name be listed be | SSIGNOR, if one name be listed alow, and for good and valuable |
| (1) ASSIGNOR (i | inventor): | | |
| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : | LAST NAME Koskinen | FIRST NAME Samu | MIDDLE NAME T. |
| RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP: | CITY & STATE OF Tampere, Finla | | CITIZENSHIP Finland |
| POST OFFICE ADDR | RESS: Jarvensi vı | ıntie 7 A 3, FIN-33100 | Tampere, Finland |
| (2) ASSIGNOR (i | nventor): | | |
| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : | LAST NAME Kalevo | first name Ossi | MIDDLE NAME M. |
| RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP: | CITY & STATE OF Toijala, Finland | | CITIZENSHIP Finland |
| POST OFFICE ADDR | ESS: Ketunhant | a 1, FIN-37800 Toijal | a, Finland |
| (3) ASSIGNOR (i | nventor): | | |
| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : | LAST NAME Rissa | FIRST NAME Tero | MIDDLE NAME |
| RESIDENCE & | CITY & STATE OR | COUNTRY | CITIZENSHIP |

CITIZENSHIP:

Siivikkala, Finland

Siivikkalantie 45, FIN-33450 Siivikkala, Finland

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Alakarhu

Juha

H.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Helsinki, Finland

Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Aleksis Kiven katu 29 A 3, FIN-00520 Helsinki, Finland

1

PATENT

REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0108

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

| THE INTERIOR CHILLION. |
|---|
| Color Filters For Sub-Diffraction Limit Sensors |
| which is found in: |
| the patent application executed on the same date herewith, |
| U.S. patent application number filed, |
| PCT International Application No filed, |
| and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority |
| and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof; |
| and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following: |
| Application No.: Filing Date: |
| ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. |
| ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. |

2

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0109

| (| 1 |) | Samu | T. | Koskinen |
|---|---|---|------|-----------|----------|
| | | | | | Name |

Signature 22.6, 2009

Date

| (2) | <u>Ossi</u> | М. | K | alevo | į |
|-----|-------------|------|----|-------|---|
| | Assi | enoi | rΝ | lame | |

Signature

22.6.09

Date

| (3) | Tero Rissa |
|-----|---------------|
| | Assignor Name |

Signature
22.6. 2009
Date

(4) <u>Juha H. Alakarhu</u> Assignor Name

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

Signature

22 C. 2025

Date

6

PATENT REEL: 022913 FRAME: 0113